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Area Chapters Membership *as of Dec 18
2009-10 % 2010-11 % 2011-12 % 2012-13 % 2013-14 % 2014-15 % 2015-16 %

1 93 9.0% 4053 5.4% 4714 5.8% 5305 6.1% 6142 6.4% 6749 6.5% 6857 6.2% 7107 6.3%

2 87 8.4% 3710 5.0% 3948 4.8% 4005 4.6% 4251 4.4% 4612 4.4% 5569 5.1% 5547 4.9%

3 97 9.4% 6635 8.9% 7915 9.7% 9212 10.6% 9670 10.1% 10462 10.0% 11197 10.2% 11063 9.8%

4 95 9.2% 6916 9.3% 7298 8.9% 7378 8.5% 8067 8.4% 8764 8.4% 8702 7.9% 8585 7.6%

5 116 11.2% 7197 9.7% 8350 10.2% 8511 9.8% 9276 9.7% 9715 9.3% 10214 9.3% 11803 10.4%

6 91 8.8% 7819 10.5% 9239 11.3% 9403 10.8% 10411 10.9% 10804 10.3% 11512 10.5% 12064 10.6%

7 62 6.0% 5535 7.4% 5697 7.0% 5911 6.8% 6723 7.0% 7456 7.1% 7680 7.0% 8054 7.1%

8 89 8.6% 7340 9.9% 7738 9.4% 7836 9.0% 8722 9.1% 9845 9.4% 9938 9.1% 10504 9.3%

9 85 8.2% 7988 10.7% 8352 10.2% 8697 10.0% 9501 9.9% 9859 9.4% 10591 9.6% 11357 10.0%

10 95 9.2% 7218 9.7% 7799 9.5% 8733 10.1% 9843 10.3% 10641 10.2% 10900 9.9% 10760 9.5%

11 60 5.8% 5102 6.9% 5879 7.2% 6087 7.0% 5794 6.1% 7510 7.2% 8222 7.5% 8287 7.3%

12 66 6.4% 4863 6.5% 5027 6.1% 5814 6.7% 7197 7.5% 8070 7.7% 8392 7.6% 8260 7.3%

Total 1036 74376 81956 86892 95597 104487 109774 113391

Minimum 60 3710 3948 4005 4251 4612 5569 5547

Average 86.3 6198.0 6829.7 7241.0 7966.4 8707.3 9147.8 9449.3

Maximum 116 7988 9239 9403 10411 10804 11512 12064
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Area Chapters Affiliation Membership Growth (2009-2015, 5 years) Delegates
2015-16 % Total Avg / Year % per Year % of State 2014-15 %

1 93 9.0% 45 48.4% 2804 560.8 11.1% 7.9% 186 6.7%

2 87 8.4% 40 46.0% 1859 371.8 8.5% 5.3% 159 5.8%

3 97 9.4% 12 12.4% 4562 912.4 11.0% 12.9% 280 10.1%

4 95 9.2% 41 43.2% 1786 357.2 4.7% 5.0% 228 8.3%

5 116 11.2% 40 34.5% 3017 603.4 7.3% 8.5% 264 9.6%

6 91 8.8% 46 50.5% 3693 738.6 8.0% 10.4% 277 10.0%

7 62 6.0% 19 30.6% 2145 429 6.8% 6.1% 190 6.9%

8 89 8.6% 39 43.8% 2598 519.6 6.2% 7.3% 248 9.0%

9 85 8.2% 40 47.1% 2603 520.6 5.8% 7.4% 261 9.4%

10 95 9.2% 37 38.9% 3682 736.4 8.6% 10.4% 268 9.7%

11 60 5.8% 22 36.7% 3120 624 10.0% 8.8% 197 7.1%

12 66 6.4% 26 39.4% 3529 705.8 11.5% 10.0% 205 7.4%

Total 1036 407 39.3% 35398 7079.6 8.1% 100% 2763
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Area Membership Growth (last 5 years) Est Membership - 5 yr
2014-15 % of State Total Avg / Year Total % of State

1 6857 6.2% 2804 560.8 9661 6.7%

2 5569 5.1% 1859 371.8 7428 5.1%

3 11197 10.2% 4562 912.4 15759 10.9%

4 8702 7.9% 1786 357.2 10488 7.2%

5 10214 9.3% 3017 603.4 13231 9.1%

6 11512 10.5% 3693 738.6 15205 10.5%

7 7680 7.0% 2145 429 9825 6.8%

8 9938 9.1% 2598 519.6 12536 8.6%

9 10591 9.6% 2603 520.6 13194 9.1%

10 10900 9.9% 3682 736.4 14582 10.0%

11 8222 7.5% 3120 624 11342 7.8%

12 8392 7.6% 3529 705.8 11921 8.2%

Total 109774 100% 35398 7079.6 145172 100%
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Area Chapters Dist. LDE Teams Area CDE Teams Lonestars
2014-15 % 2015-16 % 2013-14 % 2014-15 % 2014-15 %

1 93 9.0% 471 9.1% 505 9.1% 313 8.9% 324 8.8% 214 9.0%

2 87 8.4% 349 6.7% 405 7.3% 220 6.2% 229 6.2% 83 3.5%

3 97 9.4% 449 8.7% 584 10.5% 312 8.9% 318 8.6% 250 10.5%

4 95 9.2% 566 10.9% 570 10.2% 411 11.7% 412 11.2% 183 7.7%

5 116 11.2% 560 10.8% 631 11.3% 355 10.1% 391 10.6% 241 10.1%

6 91 8.8% 505 9.7% 516 9.2% 334 9.5% 334 9.1% 202 8.4%

7 62 6.0% 298 5.7% 294 5.3% 247 7.0% 261 7.1% 192 8.0%

8 89 8.6% 443 8.5% 474 8.5% 344 9.8% 339 9.2% 210 8.8%

9 85 8.2% 499 9.6% 465 8.3% 283 8.0% 339 9.2% 200 8.4%

10 95 9.2% 320 6.2% 410 7.3% 276 7.8% 288 7.8% 186 7.8%

11 60 5.8% 408 7.9% 409 7.3% 199 5.6% 222 6.0% 231 9.7%

12 66 6.4% 322 6.2% 316 5.7% 230 6.5% 227 6.2% 199 8.3%

Total 1036 5190 5579 3524 3684 2391
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